Three hundred dollars ($300) for each idle well that has been an idle well for 

eight years or longer, but less than 15 years. 

C. Seven hundred fifty dollars ($750) for each idle well that has been an idle well 

for 15 years or longer, but less than 20 years. 

D. One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for each idle well that has been 

an idle well for 20 years or longer. 

2. File a plan with the supervisor to provide for the management and elimination of all 

long-term idle wells.” 

PRC section 3206, subdivision (c), provides “Failure to file, for any well, the fee required